
Sunday, December 16, 2018Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

41F Clear 61%H 4mphS
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 15 449   Kumiko McCoy (F69) 2 F65-69     30:59.306 9:58.531:00 0.696.6 15:19 15:41 +22

2 16 003   Chris Julian (M41) 14 M40-44     25:12.833 8:06.925:14 1.176:20.4 12:39 12:34 -4

3 3 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) 3 M55-59     23:07.054 7:26.423:00 7.050.0 11:27 11:40 +13

4 10 265   Kuay Sullivan (F53) 1 F50-54     27:17.676 8:47.127:08 9.684.9 13:47 13:31 -15

5 2 255   John Cosentino (M56) 2 M55-59     22:56.798 7:23.122:45 11.800.0 11:27 11:30 +3

6 8 089   John Nance (M70) 8 M70-74     26:24.580 8:30.026:10 14.582.4 13:08 13:17 +9

7 5 192   Rob Preston (M54) 5 M50-54     24:12.297 7:47.424:30 17.700.6 11:55 12:17 +22

8 21 990   Jaws Hansen (M58) 16 M55-59     35:05.676 11:17.834:40 25.682:00.6 15:54 19:11 +197

9 22 261   John Kramer (M57) 17 M55-59     35:40.766 11:29.036:10 29.234:07.1 17:49 17:52 +4

10 6 155   Ruben Arevalo (M63) 6 M60-64     25:30.227 8:12.525:00 30.231.1 12:11 13:19 +68

11 20 454   Betsy Palmer (F57) 5 F55-59     34:43.007 11:10.534:10 33.018.1 17:06 17:37 +31

12 18 097   Nathan Bruser (M47) 15 M45-49     28:51.572 9:17.329:29 37.434:25.8 14:45 14:07 -38

13 7 811   Robert Landon (M59) 7 M55-59     25:39.600 8:15.525:00 39.6011.0 12:50 12:49 -1

14 14 008   David Mask (M66) 13 M65-69     29:50.373 9:36.330:30 39.633.9 14:51 14:59 +8

15 4 012   Doug Waters (M54) 4 M50-54     23:41.149 7:37.423:00 41.156.7 11:39 12:02 +23

16 29 246   Sheila Holen (F47) 8 F45-49     50:18.537 16:11.651:00 41.464.3 24:58 25:20 +22

17 25 024   Carol Creech (F67) 7 F65-69     41:54.398 13:29.342:42 47.603.0 20:17 21:37 +80

18 1 222   Rich Weklar (M47) 1 M45-49     22:40.897 7:18.023:30 49.101.4 11:21 11:20 +0

19 13 002   Mark Boren (M58) 12 M55-59     29:02.397 9:20.830:00 57.603.6 14:14 14:49 +35

20 31 455   Rosemary Lewis (F63) 9 F60-64     58:16.425 18:45.460:00 103.5711.6 29:07 29:10 +3

21 9 995   Julio Lopez (M63) 9 M60-64     27:11.171 8:45.025:00 131.176.1 13:25 13:46 +20

22 11 997   Geronimo Simpao (M47) 10 M45-49     27:15.663 8:46.530:00 164.349.6 13:50 13:26 -24

23 24 044   Amie Goins (F47) 6 F45-49     41:35.334 13:23.238:38 177.338.3 20:03 21:32 +89

24 23 050   Chris Goins (M48) 18 M45-49     41:36.366 13:23.538:38 178.377.0 20:03 21:34 +91

25 19 062   Frances McKissick (F56) 4 F55-59     33:14.029 10:41.829:22 232.033.5 16:17 16:57 +40

26 17 621   Jerri Hixson (F64) 3 F60-64     32:50.849 10:34.440:00 429.155.5 16:07 16:44 +37

27 12 994   Richard Barcellano (M45) 11 M45-49     28:45.836 9:15.540:00 674.169.6 14:13 14:33 +20

28 27 012   Doug Waters (M54) [2] 20 M50-54     23:59.488 7:43.324:00 0.5123:49.1

29 30 995   Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 22 M60-64     28:14.816 9:05.527:00 74.8227:17.3

30 28 117   Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 21 M55-59     25:42.309 8:16.427:00 77.6923:36.3

31 26 255   John Cosentino (M56) [2] 19 M55-59     24:11.285 7:47.125:30 78.7123:36.2

14 17 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 222 Rich Weklar (M47) 1 M45-49 Bartonville     22:40.897 7:18.0   22:42.2851.4 11:21 11:20 +0 49.10 63.5%

2 255 John Cosentino (M56) 2 M55-59 Plano     22:56.798 7:23.1   22:56.7980.0 11:27 11:30 +3 11.80 67.5%

3 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) 3 M55-59 Plano     23:07.054 7:26.4   23:07.0540.0 11:27 11:40 +13 7.05 67.0%

4 012 Doug Waters (M54) 4 M50-54 Carrollton     23:41.149 7:37.4   23:47.8396.7 11:39 12:02 +23 41.15 64.3%

5 192 Rob Preston (M54) 5 M50-54 Irving     24:12.297 7:47.4   24:12.8470.6 11:55 12:17 +22 17.70 63.0%

6 155 Ruben Arevalo (M63) 6 M60-64 Carrollton     25:30.227 8:12.5   25:31.2871.1 12:11 13:19 +68 30.23 64.6%

7 811 Robert Landon (M59) 7 M55-59 Allen     25:39.600 8:15.5   25:50.58511.0 12:50 12:49 -1 39.60 62.0%

8 089 John Nance (M70) 8 M70-74 Rowlett     26:24.580 8:30.0   26:26.9822.4 13:08 13:17 +9 14.58 66.7%

9 995 Julio Lopez (M63) 9 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:11.171 8:45.0   27:17.2616.1 13:25 13:46 +20 131.17 60.6%

10 265 Kuay Sullivan (F53) 1 F50-54 Coppell     27:17.676 8:47.1   27:22.5704.9 13:47 13:31 -15 9.68 64.4%

11 997 Geronimo Simpao (M47) 10 M45-49 Irving     27:15.663 8:46.5   27:25.2209.6 13:50 13:26 -24 164.34 52.8%

12 994 Richard Barcellano (M45) 11 M45-49 Lewisville     28:45.836 9:15.5   28:55.4669.6 14:13 14:33 +20 674.16 49.3%

13 002 Mark Boren (M58) 12 M55-59 Rowlett     29:02.397 9:20.8   29:06.0003.6 14:14 14:49 +35 57.60 54.3%

14 008 David Mask (M66) 13 M65-69 Lewisville     29:50.373 9:36.3   29:54.3023.9 14:51 14:59 +8 39.63 56.7%

15 449 Kumiko McCoy (F69) 2 F65-69 Euless     30:59.306 9:58.5   31:05.9516.6 15:19 15:41 +22 0.69 71.5%

16 003 Chris Julian (M41) 14 M40-44 Carrollton     25:12.833 8:06.9   31:33.2676:20.4 12:39 12:34 -4 1.17 54.5%

17 621 Jerri Hixson (F64) 3 F60-64 Plano     32:50.849 10:34.4   32:56.3145.5 16:07 16:44 +37 429.15 62.4%

18 097 Nathan Bruser (M47) 15 M45-49 Higland Village     28:51.572 9:17.3   33:17.4184:25.8 14:45 14:07 -38 37.43 49.9%

19 062 Frances McKissick (F56) 4 F55-59 Irving     33:14.029 10:41.8   33:17.5683.5 16:17 16:57 +40 232.03 55.0%

20 454 Betsy Palmer (F57) 5 F55-59 Carrollton     34:43.007 11:10.5   34:51.1568.1 17:06 17:37 +31 33.01 53.4%

21 990 Jaws Hansen (M58) 16 M55-59 Dallas     35:05.676 11:17.8   37:06.2282:00.6 15:54 19:11 +197 25.68 44.9%

22 261 John Kramer (M57) 17 M55-59 Plano     35:40.766 11:29.0   39:47.8924:07.1 17:49 17:52 +4 29.23 43.8%

23 050 Chris Goins (M48) 18 M45-49 Garland     41:36.366 13:23.5   41:43.4107.0 20:03 21:34 +91 178.37 34.9%

24 044 Amie Goins (F47) 6 F45-49 Garland     41:35.334 13:23.2   41:43.6568.3 20:03 21:32 +89 177.33 39.2%

25 024 Carol Creech (F67) 7 F65-69 Plano     41:54.398 13:29.3   41:57.4003.0 20:17 21:37 +80 47.60 51.2%

26 255 John Cosentino (M56) [2] 19 M55-59 Plano     24:11.285 7:47.1   47:47.50523:36.2 78.71 64.1%

27 012 Doug Waters (M54) [2] 20 M50-54 Carrollton     23:59.488 7:43.3   47:48.58223:49.1 0.51 63.5%

28 117 Vijayan Nair (M56) [2] 21 M55-59 Plano     25:42.309 8:16.4   49:18.59523:36.3 77.69 60.3%

29 246 Sheila Holen (F47) 8 F45-49 Lewisville     50:18.537 16:11.6   50:22.8634.3 24:58 25:20 +22 41.46 32.4%

30 995 Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 22 M60-64 Farmers Branch     28:14.816 9:05.5   55:32.11327:17.3 74.82 58.3%

31 455 Rosemary Lewis (F63) 9 F60-64 Carrollton     58:16.425 18:45.4   58:28.05211.6 29:07 29:10 +3 103.57 34.6%

Average Finish Time: 30:50 Average Age Grade: 55.8%21 Positive Split 6 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


